THE KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (DANE JOHN GARDENS, CANTERBURY) (EXPERIMENTAL FOOTPATH CLOSURES) ORDER 2021

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

The Kent County Council, acting as the Local Traffic Authority and in exercise of its powers under sections 9 and 10 of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, ('the Act') as amended, and of all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act, hereby make the following Order:

This Order may be cited as "The Kent County Council (Dane John Gardens, Canterbury) (Experimental Footpath Closures) Order 2021" ('this Order') and shall come into operation on 18th day of June 2021.

CLOSURE OF PEDESTRIAN ACCESS POINTS

1. Access points at the locations set out in the table below shall be closed to all users at 22.00 every Friday and Saturday evening until 4.00 on the following morning.

AUTHORITY TO CLOSE ACCESS POINTS

2. Except with the permission or instruction of the Chief Constable of Police, access points at the locations set out in the table may only be closed by personnel authorised by Canterbury City Council or Kent County Council

Item	Location	Description of Location
1	Dane John Gardens entrance from Watling Street	Approximately 9 metres north west of the junction with St George's Lane
2	Footpath number 5601802	Access point immediately west of the property 7 Dane John
3	Footpath number 5601802	Access point leading through the western boundary wall of Watling Street car park
4	Footpath number 5601802	Opposite the junction of St Mary's Street and Marlowe Avenue
5	Footpath number 5601802	Access point adjacent to the property 16 Dane John

TABLE

Unless this Order is revoked or made permanent by a subsequent Order, this Order shall cease to have effect on 17th day of December 2022.

Given under the Common Seal of the Kent County Council

This day of 2021

THE COMMON SEAL OF THE KENT COUNTY COUNCIL was hereunto affixed in the presence of

Authorised Signatory